
KSDP/PS/F-EPRO/Grey cart2030

Notice Inviting 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Alappuzha, Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in 
Board Carton-2030(KMSCL) -3

successfully completed similar works / 
contract. 

1 Name of work 

2 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

3 Tender Submission Fee 

4 Period of completion 

5 Classification of Bidder 

6 Tender documents 

7 Last date and time of Receipt of

8 
 

Date and Time of Opening of Tender 
(Technical Bid). Tender documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded
the web site www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity among bidders 
participated( Refer Clause no: 15 in General condition)
 
The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
Those bidders possessing valid “
uploading relevant document. All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
the website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonwor
process will be done on the next working day at same time and 
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily
e-tender process can be had from the NIC
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

2030-01/2025-26/1    07

Notice Inviting e-Tender 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor 
Alappuzha, Kerala 688 522 invites online bids in two cover system for the 

300000 Nosfrom Suppliers / Organizations who have 
successfully completed similar works / supplies as given elsewhere in the condition of 

Supply of Grey Board Carton
300000 Nos, 
 

ey Deposit (EMD) ₹7080(by online;  refundable

₹1670(by online; non-refundable

15 days 
From reputed suppliers/organisations 
at least 3 years consistent standing in the 
field. 
Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in.

and time of Receipt of Tender/ Bids 16.04.2025,1.00pm 
Date and Time of Opening of Tender 

documents and 
tender schedule may be downloaded from 

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

19.04.2025,1.00pm 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity among bidders 
( Refer Clause no: 15 in General condition). 

The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission.
“Udyog Aadhar” can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
the designated cover(s)/envelope(s) on the e-Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 
shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 

e website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 
accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
and other documents as specified in the general condition shall be submitted online. More details 
on Tender documents/bid submission fee are mentioned in the Tender Document. The
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 
happens to be on a holiday or nonworking day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
process will be done on the next working day at same time and place. Tenders
online without the fee will not be considered and shall be summarily rejected.

process can be had from the NIC, Thiruvananthapuram or Office of the
Director, KSDP Ltd, Kalavoor, Alappuzha during working hours. The KSDP Ltd will not be 
responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.

                            
Managing Director

 

07.04.2025 

The Managing Director, Kerala State Drugs & Pharmaceuticals Ltd, Kalavoor – PO, 
cover system for the Supply of Grey 

from Suppliers / Organizations who have 
given elsewhere in the condition of 

Supply of Grey Board Carton-2030(KMSCL) -

refundable) 

refundable) 

/organisations with 
years consistent standing in the 

Can be downloaded from the site 
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. 

NOTE: The Tenderer reserves the right to apportion the tendered quantity among bidders 

The bid submission fee shall be remitted online during the time of bid submission. 
can avail EMD & Tender Cost exception by 

All bid/tender documents are to be submitted online only and in 
Tenders website. Technical bid and financial bid 

shall be submitted in online covers. Tenders/ bids will be accepted only through online mode on 
e website and no manual submission of the same will be entertained. Late tenders will not be 

accepted. The scanned copies of registration certificate and EMD exemption certificate (if any) 
submitted online. More details 

Document. The technical 
bids/Financial bids shall be opened online on specified date and time. If the tender opening date 

king day due to any other valid reason, the tender opening 
place. Tenders/ bids received 

rejected.Further details on 
Office of the Managing 
KSDP Ltd will not be 

responsible for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder. 
                           Sd/- 

Managing Director 





Y1ll*Yfnu]' tt""rFICArIoN FoR GRE' B'ARD cARroN No 2030 (KMSCL)

a

a

a

a

ji

DIMENSIONS:I,XBxH

GREY BOARD CARTON

l90 X 1l0 X 60 mm

GSM:360 CSM
Joint .- Every box srrourd have singre joints and shourd not be crack.

, 
FLAP: Flap should be unifonriJy meet but should not overlap each other. Flap joint will
be glue joint( Fungar free). Flap when turned by 45" - 60" shourd not crack.
With printing, in accordance with our sample.

200 pieces in one bundle. t!

i

Note : samples to be providedfor approvar before sending fiil consignment.

I

a

sr

' ":'i'" ;,f;'
,F

Prepared by' Cl;ecked by Revierved By Approved By Authorized By
OfficerQA Officer Production Production Head Qtl Head QA Head

fi,
q"t'"

\ :W (iil^u-p
r..lDate: nl b6l"it Date: -:,**t'# "'' Date: 99ln* 7t Date: J *, i5\,{,{ 9"ty2"tl a*1'>-:

sfiA$TgR COPY
UftlC0ftITB(}LtED C0PV

7


